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(b) Did Government enquire from the Gbv^rnmeivt of Burma about the claims put in by tbe sufferers to the Burma Government through their Chief Secretary at Simla in 1943 and which were also registered by the Burma Government in 1947?

(c ) ' What steps iGovernment have taken or propose to take in the matter?

The Prime Minister (Shri Jawaharlal Neliru): (a) A large number of enquiries about their losses in Burma were received from individuals and from various Burma Evacuee Associations. All of them were advised to get their claims registered with the War Damage Claims Commission set up by the Government of Burma.

(b) The Government of Burma have not yet taken a decision in regard to the settlement of the war damage claims registered with them by their own nationals as well as by Indians.

(c) Does not arise.
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The Minister of InformatiiHi • 1

ttroadcasting: (Dr, Kesicar): (a) 131,
734 ^hd 165 per issue respectively.

(b) and (c). . Statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix. V]  ̂ annexur^ N<v 31.]

(d) Yes Sir, every effort is being to improve t̂hcdr «twdard.

iNDiAia ExHrBiTiotnl AaitbAlD
1̂8. Shri L. JofMwar Staigh: Will the Minister of Commerce aad ladns-
try be pleased to state:

(a) how many Indian exhibitions were held in foreign countries in 1953;

(b) the countries in which these were held; and

(c) the amount spent in this connection? '

The Minister of Commeree (f Karmarkar): (a) and (b). A statement is attached. [See Appendix yi, annexure No. 32.]

(c) The accounts for the financial year 1953-54 have not been finalised so far. When these are finalised, m statement will be laid on the Table of the House.

Evacube Indu stkul Establishments

319. Sardar Akarpiiri: Will the Minister of Rehabilttattoa be pleased to state:

(a) the policy Government have framed with regard to the final disposal of evacuee industrial establish**
ments which are at present leased out to the displaced industrialists;

(b) whether Government contemp*
late to allot these evacuee factories to the sitting lessees holding verified claims on Quasi-permanent basis;

(c) whether it is a faet amounts paid by most of the disi^ced Industrialists in the Punjab to the Custodian in the shape of rent in respect ot the evacuee factories leased out to them durinx the past six years, have exceeded the capitalised value of the factories; and

(d) whether any percentage of the amount paid by the sitting lessees of the evtcuee factories to Government by way of rent, will be adjusted against the value of such factories while allotting these permanently to them?

The Minister ot Rehabilitation (Siiri A; P. Jain): (a) Decision on this question depends upon the results of negotiations with Pakistan.

<b) The matter is being examined.

(c) This information is not available and cannot be collected without great deal of labour.

(d) This does not arise at the present stag* in view of the reply to part (a)
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The Prime Minister (Shri Jawaharlai Nehru): (a) 42.

(b) 17.

(c) Nine diplomatic missions have either purchased or built their own buildings. Besides, thirteen missions have acquired land in Chanakya Puri (Diplomatic Enclave) and many others are negotiating for it.

(d) The amount of rent at present received by the Government from diplomatic missions in respect of Government-owned buildings placed at their disposal is approximately ris. 2G,000 per mensem. This figure excludes the amount of rent of accommodation in Government Hostels allotted to diplomatic missions on a temporary basis, as the amount constantly varies.

